JUDICIAL FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDING
DECEMBER 31, 2025

FILED
01/07/2025

State Court Administrator
Office of the Courts

GENERAL INFORMATION

First Name*
Patricia

Last Name*
Lee

Title*

Supreme Court Justice

Length of residence in Nevada*

22 years

County in which you are registered to vote

Clark

Court Name*

*

Supreme Court of Nevada

District*
N/A

Email*

plee@nvcourts.nv.gov

COMPENSATION FOR EXTRA-JUDICIAL ACTIVITIES

Judges must disclose the date, place, and nature of any extra-judicial activity for which compensation of more than $500 was received.

Date

01/05/2024

01/24/2024

08/18/2024

09/14/2024

10/25/2024

Nature and Place of Activity

Ticket Golden Apple Gala - Paris Hotel and Casino, Las

Vegas

Travel Van Vleck Moot Court Competition - Washington,

DC (judge)

Travel and Lodging - South Korea (Presenter)

Two tickets to Dessert Before Dinner Event (Award

Recipient)

Two tickets to UNLV v. Boise football game at Allegiant (box

seats)

GIFTS, BEQUESTS, FAVORS, OR LOANS

Name of Payor

Public Education Foundation - Latoya
Holman

George Washington University Law
School

Global Korean Politicians Forum
(Seoul, Korea)

Girl Scouts of Southern Nevada

UNLV Boyd School of Law - Dean
Grinvald

Judges must disclose gifts, name of the donor, amount, and nature of each gift received of more than $200.

Amount

$500.00

$1,800.00

$2,732.00

$1,200.00

$2,000.00
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Date Name and Place of Gift Name of Donor Amount
09/28/2024 Ticket to St. Jude Children's Hospital Gala - Red Rock New York Life - Uyan-Fen Lai $300.00

Casino, LV

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS TRUE AND COMPLETE.

Date*
01/07/2025
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