## JUDICIAL FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

FILED 01/07/2025 State Court Administrator Office of the Courts

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

First Name\*

Patricia

Last Name\*

Lee

Title\*

**Supreme Court Justice** 

Length of residence in Nevada\*

22 years

County in which you are registered to vote\*

Clark

Court Name\*

Supreme Court of Nevada

District\*

N/A

Email\*

plee@nvcourts.nv.gov

### COMPENSATION FOR EXTRA-JUDICIAL ACTIVITIES

Judges must disclose the date, place, and nature of any extra-judicial activity for which compensation of more than \$500 was received.

Date	Nature and Place of Activity	Name of Payor	Amount
01/05/2024	Ticket Golden Apple Gala - Paris Hotel and Casino, Las Vegas	Public Education Foundation - Latoya Holman	\$500.00
01/24/2024	Travel Van Vleck Moot Court Competition - Washington, DC (judge)	George Washington University Law School	\$1,800.00
08/18/2024	Travel and Lodging - South Korea (Presenter)	Global Korean Politicians Forum (Seoul, Korea)	\$2,732.00
09/14/2024	Two tickets to Dessert Before Dinner Event (Award Recipient)	Girl Scouts of Southern Nevada	\$1,200.00
10/25/2024	Two tickets to UNLV v. Boise football game at Allegiant (box seats)	UNLV Boyd School of Law - Dean Grinvald	\$2,000.00

## GIFTS, BEQUESTS, FAVORS, OR LOANS

Judges must disclose gifts, name of the donor, amount, and nature of each gift received of more than \$200.

# JUDICIAL FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

FILED 01/07/2025 State Court Administrator Office of the Courts

Date	Name and Place of Gift	Name of Donor	Amount
09/28/2024	Ticket to St. Jude Children's Hospital Gala - Red Rock Casino, LV	New York Life - Uyan-Fen Lai	\$300.00

#### I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS TRUE AND COMPLETE.

Date\* 01/07/2025